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BSF PERSONNEL


716.  ADV. CHINTAMAN NAVASHA WANAGA:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware of reports that some high-level officers of the Border Security Force (BSF) are making the jawans to work at his/her house;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken in this regard;


(c) whether the Government proposes to set up CCTV cameras at the premises of BSF; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b): As per information received from BSF, based on the recommendations of 6
th

 Central Pay Commission, BSF has done away

with the system of Security Aide, with effect from 04.04.2013, earlier provided to BSF officer.


(c) & (d): CCTV cameras are installed on need basis at various formations of the Force.


*******

